## DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT



1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 3400, Modesto, CA 95354 Phone: 209.525.6330 Fax: 209.525.5911

May 21, 2015

MEMO TO: Stanislaus County Planning Commission

FROM: Department of Planning and Community Development

SUBJECT: USE PERMIT APPLICATION NO. PLN2014-0093 - PATTERSON NUT

**COMPANY** 

## **DISCUSSION**

Use Permit Map Application No. 2014-0093, Patterson Nut Company, was originally scheduled for consideration at the May 21, 2015, Planning Commission meeting. Due to Sphere of Influence Policy considerations by the City of Patterson, planning staff is requesting continuance of Planning Commission consideration of the subject application to the July 2, 2015, Planning Commission meeting.

## RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Planning Commission approve continuance of Use Permit Application No. PLN2014-0093 – Patterson Nut Company to the July 2, 2015, Planning Commission meeting.

I:\Planning\Staff Reports\UP\2014\UP PLN2014-0093 - Patterson Nut Company\PC Memo.doc